KFA192-WAY FLANGED BALL VALVE, MANUALLY OPERATED AND AUTOMATED
Type:
Er
ro
rs
 a
nd
 c

H
L
Order information:
1: automation:
• no specification: manually operated
• D: pneumatic double acting
• S: pneumatic single acting
• E: electric actuated
2: type: KFA19
3: connection size:
• 52 60 (DIN, see table)
• 82-90 (ANSI, on request)
4: materials:
• 1. digit: body material
 O = stainless steel
 J = steel
• 2. digit: sealing for spindle
 T = PTFE
• 3. digit: ball material
 O = stainless steel
• 4. digit: seat sealing
 T = PTFE
5: actuator:
• no specification: steel hand lever
• automated: see column "actuator"
6: options (see "options")
[X]    KFA19  - [XX]  [X]TOT - [X] - [XX]
   1           2         3          4     5       6
Please ask for field specifications that are not listed
in this data sheet.
Before installation please consider the installation
and maintenance manual, especially the safety in-
dications!
KFA192-WAY FLANGED BALL VALVE, MANUALLY OPERATED AND AUTOMATED
Type:
Er
ro
rs
 a
nd
 c
ha
ng
es
 e
xc
ep
te
d.
 R
ev
is
io
n:
 0
7/
20
20
-0
06
Strong Basis. Individual Solutions.
SYSTEM VALVESStrong Basis. Individual Solutions.
SYSTEM VALVES
Attention!
To avoid corrosion inside the spring chamber for single acting actuators caused by aggressive ambient air we recommend
pilot valves with integrated air recirculation.
High quality pneumatic actuator made of alloy with air connection according to NAMUR and positioning indicator. The
actuator works with the rack/bevel method. For further details see the technical data sheet "DR/SC".
Types double acting (the actuator opens and closes with compressed air) and single acting (the actuator opens with com-
pressed air and closes with spring pressure).
The actuators are configured for use with fluid, gas and antifriction medium. For critical media it is strictly recom-
mended to inform us!
DKFA19 / SKFA19